BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-02-14-03

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING ONE AT-LARGE CITIZEN MEMBER TO THE PERFORMANCE AUDIT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, there is one new vacancy on the Lane County Performance Audit Committee, due to the expiration of term; and

WHEREAS, the vacancy was duly advertised and the applications reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the one applicant chosen through the interview process is recommended by the Lane County Performance Audit Committee; and

WHEREAS, this matter having been fully considered by the Lane County Board of County Commissioners; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS that the following person be appointed to one at-large citizen position on the Lane County Performance Audit Committee to serve a three-year term.

Member Marshall Wilde Term Expiration
January 31, 2020 (1st)

ADOPTED this 14th day of February

Pat Farr, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL